TOR MOTOR CYCLE & CAR CLUB
(AFFILIATED TO THE WESSEX CENTRE A.C.U.)

YARLEY SCRAMBLE

Knowle Hill, Yarley, Wookey, Near Wells, Som.
Sunday, 10th July, 1966. First Race | p.m.

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U., the
Standing Regulations of the A.C.U. for Scrambles and the Supplementary
Regulations of the Promoting Club.

T.C.C.193 Permit No. 742
OFFICIALS

Wessex Centre Steward B. Wright
Club Stewards M. Cole & G. Davis
Judge ... A, G, Sibley
Machine Examiners ... ... B. Stevens & M. Linham
Starter J. Hillborne
Paddock Marshal F. Richards
Lap Scorers Mrs. B. Williams & Mrs. M. Wood

Miss H. Wood & D. Withers
Announcer e J. Parkin
Ambulance St. John Ambulance Brigade (Glastonbury & Street)
Medical Officer Dr. T. H. A. Pinniger
Clerk of the Course R. Wood

Secretary of the Meeting : R. E. Harris, 3 Northover, Glastonbury, Som.

WARNING - Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and the
Ticket of Admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons
having any connections with the promotion and/or organisation and/or
conduct of the Meeting including the owners of the land and the Drivers
and Owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of
personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your
property howsoever caused.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
The Tor M.C. & C.C. wishes to record its thanks to Mr. W. Biss
and Mr. Gibbs for their kindness in allowing the use of their land for
this meeting. Without their sporting cc-operation these Scrambles at
Yarley would not be possible.

WALTON PRESS, Nr. STREET. TEL, STREET 2428,



32,

3h.
35.
36,
3‘7.
38.
39'
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Grade

Ex.
Ex,
Ex-

Ex'

Ex,

Name

SHERRIYN, J.
WIGGINS, S
LANE, D,

MESSENGER, K.

TIMSON, J,
GREEN, E.
POSZPIDCHIL,
MEALING, J.
HUNT, P.
SCHWARTZ, M.

RAYES, N,

TAYLOR, R.
LEWIS, D,

PALMER, J.
PACKHAM, P,
JENKINS, J.
EDGAR, C.

TAGWELL, M.

EDWARDS, D

HAYES, R.
ALVES, N.
PHELPS, A.
RLETSO, G
COX, M.
STEPHENS, R. F.
EMERY, R.

PHELPS, J.
CIARK, R.
CLARK, P,
LOCKE, M,
MALONE, T.
GRIFFIN, J,
HOLLAND, R.
AVERY, C.

COMPETITORS

COl

500
2h9
500
650

500
250
500

500

2l6
500

499

Machine(s)

Mat, Met,
Creeves
D.LS
Metisse

Tribsa
Cotton
Tri bsa
Tribsa
Greeves
A, J.S.

Triumph

500 Metisse

246
250
250
250
490
500

198

Creeves

J. P, S,
Creeves
Dot

E Special
Tribsa

Tribsa

500 Mat, Met,

500
500

250
500
lgo
500

500
500

500

250

2,

250

500
250

Triumph
Tribsa
Cheney RSA,
Creeves

Met isse

ri " Met'o

Tribsa

B S,A.
Matchless
Tribsa
Creeves
Bult, Met,
Creeves
Tribsa
Cotton

1 =

Club

West Wilts
West Wilts
Frome
Frome

Bristol M, C.C.

Mendip Vale
Tor

West Wilte
Frome

N. Somerset

Tor

Frome

West Wilts

Tor

West Wilts

West Wilts

Tor

Bath & West

Frome

Kingswood
Tor

B. S. S. A,
West Wilts
N. Somerset
Bath & West
Tor

Tor

Bath & West
Bath & West
Frome

Shepton Mallet

Frome
Tor

Tor

Town

Frome
Frome

Gillingham
Marlborough

Bristol
Nailsea
Glastonbury
Bristol
Shaftesbury
Bristol

Street

Wincanton
Cheltenhan
Bristol
Byfleet
Guildford
Street
Bath

Dorking

Bristol
Street
Bristol
Rath

Pil1l
Crewk erne
Street

Glastonbury
Bath

Bath

Poole
Bristol
Frome
Yeovil

Sw indon



No,
bk,

1E,
L6,
L7.
8.

L9,
50.
51.
52-
53.
5k.
55.
56.
57.
58.

60.
61.
62,
63,

65.
66.

67,
68.
€9,
70,
.

73
7he
750
76.
7.7-
78.
79
80,
8.
82,
83.
8L,
85.
86.
87.

Grade

Name

CHILCOTT, M.J,
CHILCOTT, R.V.

FOOT, Jo
HOLE, D.J,

WHITE, J.

BIRD, L. S
FISHER, K.
mMRD, C,
MANNS, X,
HANN, M,
BARNARD, M,
PICKERING, A
LEON, K
MULLETT, A,

PLASTER, D.W,
GOCDALL, P,
BROWN, J.

SHARMAN, B
REES, K.

WILTSHIRE, D.G.
GUTTERIDGE, V. R,
HILLBOURNE, G,
DRAYTON, M,
LENEY, R.J,
EETTS, A,
DUCK, A,

BROWN, G,
DUNFORD, R.

GAPPER, R,
FORD, C.A.,
BODY, S.A.
GRIFFITHS, M.

MITCHELL, D,W.
HOLLAND, S, L.
HARVEY, R,
LOVELOCK, G,
LAWRENCE, R,

Machine(s)

500 Tr‘i. Meto
500 Tri.Met,

250 Greeves
500 B,S.A,
250 Cotton
500 Tribsa

hlyi B, S. A
500 Tribsa
500 Tribsa
250" Creeves
250 Creeves
h98 Cochise
650 Metisse
500 Metisse
500 Tri, Met,

500 Tritsa
250 Rultaco
250 Creeves

500 B S.A.
250 Creeves
& Cotton

250 Dot

250 Creeves
500 Tribsa
500 Herbrida
500 Met,

500 R, S, A
250 Creeves
250 Greeves
250 Creeves

250 Dot,
500 Tribsa
250 Dot,
250 Creeves

250 COreeves
500 Tri,
2l;7 Cotton
250 Dot,
250 Greeves

-0 -

Club

Tor
Tor

Frome

Eath
Frome

West Wilts
Tor

Bath & West
Tor

Tor

Frome

Tor

Frome

Tor

N. Somerset
Kingswood
Frome & Dist,

Tor

Tor

Kingswood
Froame & Dist.,
Tor

Shepton Mallet
Tor

Frome & Dist,
Wilts Porder
Frome & Dist,
Tor

Shepton Mallet
Bristol M.C,
Shepton Mallet
Bristol

Shepton Mallet
Tor

Tor

Wilts Border
Wilts Border

Town

Avonmouth
Avonmouth

Blandford

Bath
frome

Staverton
Bridgwater
Bath
Wareham
Sherborme
Wantage
Weston
Swindon
Stalbridge

Bristol
Bristol
Frome

Bridgwat er
Keynsham

Keynsheam
Slough
Wincanton
Wincanton
Claston, Res.
Shaftes bury
Calne

Frome

Frome

Sher borne
Wooton-u-Edge
Axbridge
Bristol

Wincanton
Yeovil
New bury
Chippenham
Chippenham

No.,

88
89
90.
91,
92,
93,
9l.
95.
96,
97.
98.
99,
100,
101.
102.
103,
104,
105,
106,
107.
108,
109,
110,
11,
112.
113,
14,
115,
116.
17.
118,
119,
120,
121 .
122,
123.

128

130,
152,
154,
157.
171.

Grade

RER

R

Name

Woop, 1,

RULL, A.

PRITCHARD, T.

RUMBOLD, N,

GUNNINGHAM, G,
CUNNINGHAM, D.
HOUSE, B.
DONNELLY, R.

SCARLETT, I.

HAWLEY, R,
CONLEY, R.
PARSONS, B.
PRIDEAUX, A.
STALIARD, L,
HUDSON, R

CHURCHILL, D,

DYSON, D.
BULL, R.
CASHNELLA, J,
STRATFORD, P.
VOKES, R.
NEALE P,
HOOPER, S.
HOOPER, R,
cur, J.
GRIFFIN, E.

THREAD TNGHAM, D,

MINKS, M,
CURTIS, R
MINNS, P,

MILLER, D.
BAKER, P.
SMALL, D,
WHITE, C.
WITT, D.J,
FOOT, G,
HARDING, G.
GLADWIN, D,

Machine(s)

250 freeves
500 Tribsa
250 Bulteco
500 Tribsa
250 Scorpion
250 Dot

250 BRultaco
250 Cotton

500 Triumph
250 Cotton

250 Greeves
500 B S.A

4o B S.A.

R00 B, S.4.

500 Tribsa
2L6 Bultaco
250 Rultaco
199 B.S. A

250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
250 Sprite
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves

500 Mat, Met,
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
250 Bultaco

500 M, C.

500 Excalfbur
500 A M.C/BSA

650 Metisse
250 D,W. S.
L1 B S.A.

250 Husquarna

498, M.C,

Club Town
Tor Wimborne
North Somerset Westbury=-T.
Pristol West bury-T,
North Somerset Westbury-T,
Bristol Bristol
Tor Bristol
Wilts Border Chippenham
Shepton Mallet Marnhull
Bristol Bristol
Bristol Port bury
Bristol Portbury
Bristol Port bury
Tor Brictol
West Wilts. Trowbridge
Bath & West Bristol
Tor Sherborne
Shepton Mallet Keynsheam
N. Somerset West bury
Bath & West Bath
Tor Swindon
Shepton Mallet Harwell
Tor Keynsham
Tor Eversiot
Tor Evershot
Bristol Bristol
Tor Taunton
Kingswood Bath
Frome Abingdon
Frome Lymington
Fro me Abingdon

Frome Westbury
Kingswood Bristol
Tor $treet
Frome Lymington
Wilts Border Chippenham
Frome Bridport
Frome Melksham
Frome Waminster



EVENT 9.
10, GREEN, E.
13, HUNT, P,
19. LEWIS, D.
20, PALMER, J.
21, PACKHAM, P,
22, JENKINS, T.
32, COX, M.C.
40, MALONE, T.

HEAT 1, 3 LAPS
L1, GRIFFIN, J 68, WILTSHIRE, D,G,
I3, AVERY, C. 69. GUTTERIDGE, E, R,
I8. HOLE,D.J, 7h. DUCK, A.R.
5l MANNS, K. 75, BROWN, G.
55, HANN, M. 76. DUNFORD, R.
62, GOODALL, P, 78. CAPPER, R.
63. BROWN, J. 80. BODY, S.A.
66. BEES, K. 81,  GRIFFITHS,M,

1t 1%, z,d..:Z.."’?... srae Al el 5ch...7.j,7.°..,,

Gnh,,..‘.((v.g., 7m..l.(.>..... Bth..jé’.... 9th.,.é£f....nom...’?ﬁ...,

EVENT 1.

82, MITCHELL, D.W.
85. HARVEY, R,

86, LOVELOCK, G,
87. LAWREICE, R
88. wom, I,

91, PRITCHARD, T.
93. GUNNINGHAM, G .

o,
95,
96.
99.
100,
10k,
108,

HEAT 2
GUNNINGHAM, D. 109,
HOUSE, B 110,
DONNELLY, R. 1.
HAWLEY, R, 112,
COALEY, R, 13,
HUDSON, B, 1b,
CASHNELLA, J, 115,

3 _LAPS
STRATFORD, P,
VOKES, R,
NEALE, P,
HOOPER, S,
HOOPER, R
cutnt, J.
CRIFFIN, E.A,

1st....’C}<F. ond,.. 35 3r0,. 40T 10 BT ... 5th ..‘.931..
6un. ... 7tn, J.OG4 .. 8th,..[.l.lo.".. 9th.%6..... 10th 43"}

FINAL = EVENT 1

5__LAPS

1st (C ond .. 1.8 3ra L ben JO9.. st 10D, e 74,

EVENT 2,

2. SHERRIN, J.

9 TIMSON, J,
11, POSZPICHIL, R
12, MEALING, J.
1. SCHWARTZ M
16. RAYES, N,

23, EDGAR, C,

HEAT 1
TUGWELL, M. 31,
EDWARDS, D, R 36,
HAYES, R. 37.
ALVES, N. 38,
PHELPS, A, Ll
BLETSO, C. L5,
STEPHENS, R.F, 19.

- -

LAPS
EMERY, R,
PHELPS, J
CLARK, R
CLARK, P.
CHILCOTT, M.J.
CHILCOTT, R.V.
WHITE, J.

(Contd, )

1st,

EVENT 2,
52, FISHER, K,
53 FORD, C.

L U oL - R S T ’73 5th 23

HEAT 1

(Contd, )

56, BARNARD, M.

3 _LAPS

57. PICKERING, A

)

6th. .. ALk... 7th L5 em 24 o LB 10w 2L

EVENT 2

58.
59.
61,
65.
70.
Tha
73

Tst.
6th,

FINAL =

LEON, K.
MULLETT, A.
PLASTER, D.W
SHARMAN, B.
MILLBOURNE, G .
DRAYTON, M,
BETTS, A.

[o

53 ma L04

HEAT 2
79. FORD, C.A
8h, HOLLAND, S.C.
90, RULL, A.
92, RUMBOLD, N,
98, SCARLETT, I.
18, HOLE, D.J.
72, LENEY, R.J,

' mrty 0 ene Nty LD

eecoce

101,
102,
103,
106,
107

12,

128,
10k,

5 _LAPS,
PARSONS, B.

PRIDEAUX, A,
STALLARD, L.
DYSON, D,
RULL, R.
BAKER, P,

SMALL, D,
HUDSON,

st b e

L. .. Tth, D2, s, 19K, ot ... 10m. T2....

EVENT 2

1st, S.’ 2nd. o Zver. 3rd.

EVENT 3

2,

9.
10,
110
12,
13,
e
16,

1st.

SHERRIN, J.
TIMSON, J.
GREEN, E.
POSZPISCHIL, B.
MEALING, J.
HUNT, P.
SCHWARTZ, M.
RAYES, N,

Ve

:“‘ V
oo/”'locn a‘do":vc “oe Brdn

HEAT 1
19, LEWIS, D.
20, PALMER, J.
21, PACKHAM, P,
22, JENKINS, J.
23, EDGAR, C.
2l, TAGWELL, M.
26, EDWARDS, D.
28, HAYES, R.

5 LAPS

-~

29 Ll
30‘
38
32,
33
3o
36

O ¢« R
ob-roroa l‘-m.‘-};:-coco St»hc '-iz‘hcnen 6Tah 6:’5:’}

LAPS

ALVES, N,
PHELPS, A,
BLETSO, C.
coxX, M.
STEPHENS, R,
EMERY, R
PHELPS, J.

f?r(?. Lth, :5 7 smgz-. 6th.2.izr



EVENT %

37.
38,
Lo,
Li,
3.
Lk,
L5,
48.

1st.

CLARK, R.
CLARK, P,
MALONE, T.
GRIFFIN, J.
AVERY, C
CHILCOTT, M. J,
CHILCOTT, R.V.
HOLE, D.

5“, 2nd. (@ 3rd, (.”L Lth, 4/

EVENT

69.
70.
s
72.
73.
7h.
5.
76.

1st,

GUTTERIDGE, V
HILLBOURNE, G
DRAYTON, M
LENEY, R
EETTS, A,
DUCK, A,
BROWN, .
DUNFORD, R,

2

HEAT 2
9. WHITE, J.
52, FISHER, K,
53, FORD, C.
5l MANNS, K,
55, HANN, M.
56. BARNARD, M,
57, PICKERING, A.
58, LEON, K,

HEAT 3
78. GAPPER, R.

79. FORD, C

80, BODY, S.

81, CRIFFITHS, M.
83, MITCHELL, D.
8l HOLLAND, S.
85. HARVEY, R.
86, LOVELOCK, C.

LAPS
59, MULLETT, A .

61, PLASTER, D.W,

62, GOODALL, P,

63, BROWN, J,

65. SHARMAN, B.

66, BEES, K.

68, WILTSHIRE, D.

BEL o

87. LAWRENCE, R,
89, woop, 1,

90, BULL, A,

91, PRITCHARD, T,
92, RUMBOLD, N,
93, GUNNINGHAM, G .
9k, GUNNINGHAM, D.

eeevoo0 z‘d- eeaveso Brd- cocoae lltho eoceoo St'hl ceeeoo Gmo ceoeoa -

EVENT 3

95,
96,
98,
99.
100,
101,
102,
103,

HOUSE, B,
DONNELLY, R.
SCARLETT, 1,
HAWLEY, R.
COWLEY, R,
PARSONS, B,
PRIDEAUX, A.
STALIARD, L.

HEAT
104, HUDSON, B.
105, CHURCHILL, D.
106, DYSON, D.
107, BULL, R.
108, CASHNELLA, J.
109, STRATFORD, P,
110, VOKES, R.
111, NEALE, P,

LAPS

112,
113,
ko
115,
118,
12140
128,

HOOPER, S.
HOOPER, R.

GUMM, J.
CRIFFIN, E.
THREAD INGHAM, D,
BAKER, P.

SMALL, D.

EVENT !_{
Heat 1:
188, suoces 20nd,

Heat 2
180, se0ese 2nd,

15“'0 oesoae zndo

FINAL = EVENT

(SAME_AS EVENT 3)

@scsvoe 3mv

ceessse 30ds

@ovecvece jmo

@o0eeoo0 3rd1

L

1Stl aeoco0 z]d.

vecovea BNI

yes000 hth¢

@o0ecee hth.

seocce htlha

CX RN Ll-tho

ewooco hth.

EVENT 5 = HEAT 1 = 3 LAPS =
3, WICGINS, S. Lo, MALONE, T.
10, GREEN, E, I1e GRIFFIN, J,
13, HUNT, P, 42, HOLLAND, R,
19, LEWIS, D. li7. FOOT, J.
20, PALMER, J, 5l MANNS, K.
21, PACKHAM, P, 55, HANN, M,
22, JENKINS, T. 62, GOODALL, P.
32, COX, MC, 63. BROWN, J.

188 swweesr 200 fnabie D00 s nee  LHth.

7th‘ LR N

8th, .....,. 9th,

esvses 10th,

1Sto vecene Z'lda Poeoce 3rdo

FINAL =~ EVENT 3

il
1st. .._./32. 2nd, eescee 30d,

eeevocao Ll-th- vecvven Stho ®ovescoe 6th. @®cevavae

6 LAPS,

evacee Ll»tho ovevee Stho Oevenoe stha epcovne
WINNER TO HOLD FOR ONE YEAR, CUP DONATED BY FORD

ICE __CREAM

-

EVENT 5 = HEAT 2 = LAPS
83, MITCHELL, D.W. 95, HOUSE, B,
85, HARVEY, R 96, DONNELLY, R.
86, LOVELOCK, . 99. HAWLEY, R.
87. LAWRENCE, R. 100, COWIEY, R.
89, WO, 1. 105, CHURCHILL, D.
91, PRITCHARD, T. 108, CASHNELLA, J.

93-
ok,

GUNNINGHAM, C.
CUNNINGHAM, D,

169, STRATFORD, P,
110, VOKES, R.

-7 5

oecoence 5th-

esessso Stha

@@ocvaoe Stha

ceeesen Sthc

oceevo0 Sthc

eocevow Sthc @sacae

CER R RN 6tho R R

oseveo 6th¢ Qooswa

LERXE XX 6m0 LEXER]

LAPS,

@eeocoo0 Gtha s00eo0

25C SCRAMBLE

66o

BEES, K.

68, WILTSHIRE, D.G.

69,
7h.
750
76,
78,
80,
81,

veance

CUTTE RIDGE, V. R,
DUCK, A

BROWN, G.
DWNFORD, R.
GAPPER, R.
BODY, S.A
GRIFFITHS, M,

Bt weswwe O8N0 o0

senare 1Mth, ..., 12th ...,

111.
12,
113s
1h,
115,
119.
121,
152,
157

NEALE, P, E,
HOOPER, S,
HOOPER, R.
cUMY, J.

GRIFF N, E.
MINNS, M,

MINNS, P,
WITT, D.J.
HARDI NG, G,



1St'- veseone 2’1d. cecveee 3rd ll-th; go000ee Sth- eoevae 6th. XX Xx)

#wvovo

7cho wevowo 8th0 LEERER ] 9tho ooevon 10th¢ eevcen 11th0 otooca‘athc veoes

FINAL = EVENT 5 6 LAPS,

1St¢ @svveveovova znda beveossvon Brdo Peoosevesce hthl Gosevesnom

Stha ®voaevocoe Gtho @oeesvecee 7tho ®oeovvcvcecs Btho Woeosseovew

EVENT 6 OPEN 300 C,C, HEAT 1
2, SHERRIN, J, 23, EDGAR, C. 36, PHELPS. J.
L, LANE, D, 2l, TUGWELL, M. 37. CLARK, R
5. MESSENGER, K. 26, EDWARDS, D.R. 38, CLARK, P,
9. TIMSON, J. 28 HAWS. R 39. LOCKE, M.
11. POSZPISCHIL, B. 29, ALVES, N. I3, AVERY, C.
12, MEALING, J. 30. PHELPS, A. L, CHILCOTT, M. J.
1k, SCHWARTZ, M, 31, BLETSO, C 45, CHILCOTT, R.V.
16, RAYES, N 33, STEPHENS, R, F 12l;, BAKER, P,
18, TAYLOR, R. 3L, EMERY, R,
18t, wo.ewe 2nd. 400000 3rd. o....s Uth. L..... 5th. L..... 6th, ......
Ve puesww By vuviesn e waviwe 1O wusoos M sssses Ty ovene
EVENT 6 OPEN 300 C.C, HEAT 2
8, HOLE, D.J 61, PLASTER, D,W. 92, RUMBOLD, N,
L9, WHITE, J. 65, SHARMAN, B, 98, SCARLETT. 1,
5%, BIRD, LS 70. HILLBOURNE, G, 101, PARSONS,’B..
52, FISHER, K. 71. DRAYTON, M, 51, BIRD, L,S,
53, FORD, C. 72, LENEY, R.J. 118, THREAD INGHAM, D,
56. BARNARD, M, 73. BETTS, A, 120, CURTIS, B.G.
57. PICKERING, A, 79, FORD, C.A. 12}, MILLER, D.
58. LEON, K, 8L, HOLLAND, S.L, 154, FOOT, G.
e MULLETT, A 90. BULL, A, 171, GLADWIN, D,
188, veees 2Nde cs00s 3700 sacoe hth, ,,ees 5the ss... 6th, ececo

7tho ®oceo Btho LR ] 9th0 eoevo0 1Oth¢ LERX XS 11th¢ oesen 12tho vvenas

= Q=

@

FINAL =~  EVENT 6 8 LAPS,

1St' @eo0eevcocoee 2nda oasassvosce jrda Coseeevovane htha Gesnvenavaco

Stho Ceovsosecvoce 6th- Cevsaceeeves 7th

RACTE

HROAEY

r» Y, f)’Z‘;pT"l

EVENT 7 10 LAPS,
3, WIGGINS, S, 7. Foor, J. 130, WHITE, C.
L, LANE, D. 5t. BIRD, L 152, WITT, D,
5. MESSENGER, K. 119, MINMNS, M, 15, FOOT, G.
18, TAYLOR, R 120, CURTIS, B. 157, HARDING, G,
39, LOCKE, M 121, MINNS, P, 171, GLADWIN, D,
L2, HOLIAND, R, 123, MILLER, D,
< i\ G P
Tst‘ l"v"&’.“.l 2nd' ﬂ."lhll."" jml Weoero00 0 o0 uthl ‘bll‘lﬂllbl.'.

— i,

|
Stho anacoo-oo:on sml acco-/ohonco 7th0 aa/db':tw101 Bthn o}aa..uaooo:

l\f\ | EVMEM Q\P{CJ:‘ ) ”
EVENT 8 %@%qu,uﬁ “ ‘4"7""‘&" bl\ﬂe, 8 _LAPS,

i w,f’*

3. WIGGINS, S.
112, HOLLAND, R,

7. mo'r, Je
119, MINNS, M,

121, MINNS, P,
152, WITT, D.J.
157, HARDING, C.
PLUS
IN JUNIOR 250

FIRST 15 (EVENT 1)

1Sto g@ecsevsenee 2ndc @evoevovacoe Brdl ©eocsonoesooe hth. @eeavoo0os0e

Stha oeoesovoaveo Gthl @veowpevenio 7tho @ooeevcvnece Sth- @oeevvvevvea

EVENT
L, LANE, D, 39, LOCKE, M, 120, CURTIS, B
5. MESSENGER, K, 5f. BIRD, L.S. 123, MILLER, D,
18, TAYLOR, R, 130, WHITE, C, 154, FOOT, G.

171, GLADWIN, D.

JUNIORS WILL QUALIFY ON A MOTO CROSS SYSTEM = FIRST 10 WITH
LOWEST OVERALL AGCREGATE FROM EVENTS 3 & L WILL QUALIFY,

- O



ccccccccc

----------

Tor Motor Cycle & Car Club

(AFFILIATED TO WESSEX CENTRE A.C.U.)

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

Name (in full)

(Block capitals please)

Address

Signature Date

Proposed by

Seconded by

Membership Fees must accompany this Form.
Annual Subscription (inc. Wessex Gazette) 10/~ (5/- if under 18)

Reciprocal Membership - Sturminster Newton &
D.MCC. & LC.C. 4/6
w o Bridgwater & D.M.C. ... 7/6

(Delete where not applicable)

(The following paragraph to be deleted if Badge not required)

If elected, | wish to be supplied with the Official Membership
Badge of the Club for which | enclose the Badge Fee of 12/6.
! hereby undertake to return the Badge to the Club, if my
membership lapses, or at any other time if called upon to do so
by the Committee of the Club. | retain the Badge only so long
as my membership is in force and | agree to abide by the rules
of the Club whereby no refund of Badge Fee is allowable.

Signature

GENERAL SECRETARY :
A. G. SIBLEY, 7 Merriman Gardens, STREET, Somerset.









